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Shri OEET SINGH

Unian af India

and Others.
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Data af deci si an Q - —9 z

Applican t

V/s

Resoandents

The Han'ble Mr. C.O. Ray, Member (Judicial).

Far the Applicant ••• Shri K.L. Bhatia uiith
Shri Q.P. Khakha, caunaal,

Far the Respdts. Shri P.P. Khurana, caunsel,

(1) Uhether Repartars af lacal papers may be allaued
te see the Judgement ?

(2) Til be referrgd ta the Reporter or not ?

J 0_Q_G_E_M_E_N_T

/ Deliv/ered by Hnn'ble Shri C.J. Roy, Member (Judic lal)__7

The applicant was appaintud as Lab, Attendant

in the National Museum an 11.1.1971, He uas prr.mnted

ta the past af Lab. Assistant in October, 1981. He was

later appaintsd as presarvatian Assistant (Operator) lat-sr

re-designated as Jr. Technician an 25/29.7.1935. Ha is

holding this permansent past an regular basis. The lopli-

cant furthnr avers that his annual increment af crossing

the efficiency bar in the payscale of Rs. 950-20-1500
r f

became due an 1.1 1.1990, same has nat beun relaased.l
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He uas nat informed about the reasons for its

uith-holding. The applicant awsrs that he made

representations on 27.2.1991 , 3.4.1991 and 21.6.1991

but no reply has been received by him. Anather incre-

ent became due ta the apnlicamt on 1.11.1991 uhichme

has a Iso not been allouad ca him so far. The applicant

further avsrs that he received the impugned order No.

2/1 (114)/38-NHHPl/27635 dated 6.7.1991 cammunicating

extracts of his confidential report far the yaar 1336

as under J-

nimRANDUPi

Sub:- Adverse remarks in Confidential Report far the year
1988 - Cammunicatitjn of

Extracts fraro the Confidential Report of

3h.3e3t 3int|h, 3uni.r Tachnici.n f.r the y«r

ended 1983 are repraducsdJ-

Period
Col.No.

1.1.33 to 31.12.38 16. Amenability todiscipline

13. Relation ship
with fellow
employees

R emarks

Indisciplined
involved in a
fight with a
colleague.

Bad relatianship
with fellow staff
members,quarr els
and fights.

20. Has the Officer After he beat up-
been reprimanded S'-.Kalyan Singh
fer indifferent he was warned to
yark. improve, but no

imprsvsmant in
attitude.

•..3...
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2, In ather respect Sh,3eet Singh hari been faund te

be average.

3, Sh.a^et Singh, Suniar Technician, is advised ta

imprsve his perforrnanca in his au/n interest, he niay,if sa

desired, make a rsprssentatian te the c-ampetent authority,

i.3, DC(H) against the said adverse remarks uithin ene

manth From the date af communicatien af these remarks.

These issues as per arders af Sr.O(n),His

efficiency bar case is kept pending due adverse remarks

in his ACR."

4^ The applicant further avers that these remarks

are totally casual and vagua. The defeails of the incidents
A

of fight aith his colleague nor his name and cancarned date

and time have been mentienad. Other details af quarrel

and fight are also not given and he denied that he was ever

warned.

5. These adverse remarks were alsa communicated t« him

by rasp.ndent N.. 2 =n 1.B.1991 .fUr . l.ng delay af 2i year,

uhich has danijd him a raassnable appartunity ti refute the

sa-pallad aUegati.n. 3a he thinks that the ACR af 1983 has

been revised in 1990-91 ti by the biased afficer particuiariy

in reprisal and vindicative actijn te an appiicatien filed

by the applicant (OA 2335/88) acaihat the respandant. far

denial af pramatian ts the past of Technician. Ha further

A
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aasarts that tha said appeal has been rejected v/i de

impugned aider in n.mo. Na. HC.3(3)/37-Vig/82. dated

25.11.1391 (Annexure U). It is a nan-speaking srder.

He denies any quarral uith any staff member fram 1.1.1938

ta 31.12.1938 and nothing uas pointed aut to him abaut

his oerfaimance. Hence, he filed the application under

Section 19 8>f the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1935

praying the fsllauing reliefs »—

(i) That the respondents may be directed

ta expunge the adverse remarks in CR

far the yea-r 1938 contained in the im-

pjnged mam., d.tad 6.7.1591 uith all the

c.nseqjential bsnifits (Unnaxurs l);

(ii) that the Hem., dated 25.11.1991 issued

- by Respendent Nee. 2 as Appeilate Authatity

may be set aside;

(iii) that the applicant may be granted annual

increment u.e.f. 1.11.159» and 1.11.1991

uith arteare as may accrue after crassing

C.B.

6. He als. narrates the precedure far maintenance

ef the ACRs, adverse remark, and that st.ppage .f his

inersmant without any disciplinary prsceedings and not

\k
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allowing him ts crass his sfficiency bar ia nat

propsr on the part of the riBSponddn ts» Hencs,

this applicatian,

7, The respondents filed a cejnter stating that

thd annual incrdment af the applicant at the stage af

efficiency bar uas due on 1,10.1990. The DPC did not

rscammend the crassing sf 3 as the applicant's per

formance uas nat faund satisfactory based an adverse

ICR far 1938, They admit that he uas inferm d en

6.7.1991 by a memo no. 2/1 (l14)/a8-NHHfl/275a5 dated

6.7.1931. They denied that na reply uas given to

the applicant's representation dt. 27.2,1991 and 3,4.91.

4s a matter af fact, he uas duly informed uith reasons

for nat crassing sfficiency bar vide flemt, dated 6.7.91,

In the counter the respondents further alleges that

innumerable camplaints against the indecent behaviour

and quarrelsome nature the apulicant both in his

official and personal relations uith cal-Leaque in the

offibe premises as reported by the victim Shri Kalyan

Singh. He indulged in man-haniling of Kalyan Singh vide

his complaint dated 12,11.1937. In spite of warnings,

the applicait shaued na improvement and behaved in the

same manner. He even threatened his colleagues, supervisor,

head of the department with dire cansaqusnces which were

reported to the palice.

r\
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3, The respandants furthar sthe ACR

^ far the year 1933 uns duly raported »n 16.2.1939

and revieuad an 13.2.1939 but tha communication af

adverse entries was delayed awing ta the sudden demise

af Shri P.K. Vahra, Administrative afficer under uhase

custady canfidantial recards were lying and ather

administrative reasans. They denied that t^e ACR af
I

1938 aoilicant uas revissd in 1990-91 . it

yas pr.periy initiatad by tha Reparting Officar on

16.2.1939 and rsuiaysd by the Reuiaying Offioar an

13.2.1939. They daniad the aUesktian3bhat-*»'= iPfli

and sta.e they the anplicant yas faand t. be

indulging in indecent and quarrele.me behaviour uith

his oeiieagues and even seniars. The applicant's

perfarmance yas duly assessed and refiact.d in the

ACn far 1983 yhich are mate at less sT aue.age type.

The reparting ofricer had given various chances t. the

applicant to improve his indecent and quar.alsame

nature. The applicant's perrsrmance yas duly asssessed

and rericcted in the ACRs of 1937-88 and 1939-90 yhich

y.s found t. be auerage in nature.The payment of

honorarium has been made for specific type of duties

the applicant yas asked ta perform.

9. Hence, they averred that the applicant ha.
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I
bean infsrmed af the reasano »f nan-rslaWfr af increment

at tha efficiency bar stage rJja t* nan-rscammandatien af

his case by DPC, The applicant has bean infarmad vida

fleraa. datad 6.7.1991. Tha case far grant af annual

incrdtnant at the afficiancy bar stags w.e.f. 1.10.1990

was duly cansidarad by tha DPC and uas raj acted but,

hauever, thsy say that it can be racansiderad if the

applicant imprav/e his efficiency/uork parfarmanca in

future, as crassing af £B is based an the perfarmanca/

gaad recard af sarvice. Grant af subsequent increment which

fell due an 1.11.1991 will autamatically be released onca

he was faund suitable far crassing efficiency bar stage.

10. I have haard the Learned Caunsel far tha agplic^int,

Shri K.L. Bhatia with Shri O.P. Khakha and the Learned

Caunsel far the rssD'sndsnts Shri P.P. Khurana and perused

tha adverse remark's file but nat the ACRs af the applicant.

The respandents have given anly the Adverse Remarks File

bu t nat the ACRs af the applicant.

11. Under Sectian VI af Persanal Platters Chapter 42

Efficiency Bar in Establishment and Administratian Manual

•f Swamy's Campilatisn it is stated that it is ardinarily

thrsugh efficiency bars that a practical discrimxnatian

b.tuesn s.tiBf.ot.ry .nd una.tlsf.ct.ry u.rkers .an o. mad..
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12, Jhers nn efficiency bar is prsacribcd in a time-

scalB, the incr?(nent next abawe the bar shall nat be

given t» a Gavernment servant yithaut the spacifie

sanctian af the authority etspauored t» uith-hald

ineraments under Rule 24 ar the rslavant disciplinary

rules apalieable te the Government servant ar of any other

authority uham the President may, by general or special

order, authorise in this behalf. The crassing of effi

ciency bar is not a routine matter and that these uho

do not pull their ueight are denied further increments.

The above recommendations of the Third Pay Commission

were accepted by the Government. In para 4 of the said

Seotien it is also statsd that at regular intervals,

uhl.h ..y be or.ecribed by the .dminletr.tlva Plint.try/

Department cencernad, each administratLve Ministry/

•epartment eheuid reaieb the p.aitl.n abtalninp in that

Ministry/Department regarding eanctian af increments

abacs the Efficiehey B.r stags in srctsr t. see Dhethsr

the autharities csncernsd are being sbjactiua

Sitbar ts. ianlsnt sr Is. strict in snr.rcing the E.8.

The dsni.l sf it is t. be inf.rmed t. the spnlicant.

The cases sf sH sffibsrs, ^h.se.ssss are held uo st

efficiency bar, snauld be reaieu,d annJally. «right af

r-
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apoeal is alsa all-ued -n the afflaiency bar. In the >

same Campilatian in Chapter 43 - Cenfidantial Reparts

it is stated that the CRs should ba written by the

afficers uha have aetually sean the uark far three

manths and the remarks shauld be eammunieated in time.

This is naeessary in araer» tsj make the aoolicant ta

imprave himself. The uarnings, reprimand, if reearded

in ACRs affect the pramatianal aspeets and f^rrn part

»f a stigma an the afficer cancsrnad.

13, The resoandents have admitted that the dopliaant

uasn.t allawed ta crass the affieiency oar because OPC

did nat find him fit far erassing the E8 and a diraatisn

uas given ta praduce the recard. The respandents have

•nly praduced the adverse remarks file but naj-the ACRs

sf the applicant. I have perused the applicant's case

as reflected in this file. The adverse remarks sf the

applicant are supp.sed ta be with reference t. the year

1.1,1988 ta 31.12.1988.

14. On 12.11.1987 it is stated that a eamplaint was

rR..i«,.d fr.n. Shri K.ly.n Sinqh, L.b. A.si.Unt .ayins

that hB u.s baaten up by tha appliaant. It ia aignaP

by ana StrUyatindra 3aln but thara ia na ea.plaint af

Kalyan Singh analaaad harauith. Tha ...plaint thaugh

r^
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n.t en«l««8d soeaka af Kalyan Singh baatan up by tha

applicant and tha aubaaquent nating belangad ta tha

year 1987, 2.1.1938, 21 .1.1988 and 3.3.88. Tnara are

n.tinga fund that ha has n.t impr.vad daapite uarninga.

Tnera are same re.arda bal.nging t. 6.10.39. 18.12.89,

22.2.90 and Navamber 25, 1991 but thaaa ramarka da n.t

pertain ta tha eancarnad year i.a. 1988.

15. In the application Annexure A-I is the adweraa

r...rk. t. th. .palicdl .n 6th auly. 1991.

Th.y «0 .upa..e<< t' 6. G.«muni..t«a in tl.. but du. t.

thP .udd.n d.i.ise .f Shrt P.K. W.hra, Ad.ini.tr.tive

Offip.t .nd .10. bub t. .d»ini.tr.ti./0 r....n.. it ..bid

n.t b. ..nt in ti.. .nd it u.. ..nt 2» y..t. l-'"

th. auplicnt pr.r0rr0d an .PP0.1 .nd th. .pp0.1 dl..

di,.i...d. in th..r.,.rk. it i. f.und th.t h. w.. indul,.d

in b.d r0l.ti.n.nip -ith th. f.ll.u .."b.r. .ft.r h. h.d

p.0t.n up Shri K.iy.n Singh .nd th.r. u.. n. i.pr.V0..nt

in hi. beh.«i.ur. Ann.xur. A-U i. th. r.i..ti.n l.tt.r

.y th, .PPP.1 th. .PPli..nt by O.puty Oir.dt.r uhi.h i.

repraduaad belau

- Shri 3..t Sinah. T.chni.i.n I. inf.r..d th.t
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his rapresentatian datai 1. 3.1 991^ainat

the advarsa remarks esmmuniGated t» hire

frare his ACR far the yaar 1983 uas eanaidered

by the Oavaleoreent Cemmissi"sner (Handicrafts)

and the same has been rejeGtad."

16. The respandients hava made available the character

rail file^and the vigilance file. I have g»na thrfugh

the same, Ttiere is na eamplaint filaiby Shri Kalyan

Sinjh available an tnj file nar any details in this

regard have been given, nar any inquiry was held in

the character rail af 1988, It has been suddently

faund that thes^' remarks have came up. The remarks

that are rea ue in the MC3 unless they are suppartad by

earsabarati ve evi dene? it oannat oe tak in that hau

these entries cauld have bsen mads the basis an which

it is made. They have already abserv-^d that there is

aniy ane remark in the vigilenes file abaut Kalyan Singh

with reference ta 14.11.1987 which daes nat pertain ta

1.1.1988 ta 31.12.1933

17. Besides it is alss faund in th ^ eauntet that if

the behaviaur af the applicant is impraved releasing af

the efficiency bar u.e.f. 1.11.1991 will be censidarad.
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18, The awards raeeiuod oy tn^ aoplicant as stated

ab«\/5 nawe na eancsm with the main case nsr the suose-

qusnt reperts given by the raspandents ta the Paliee

Department fearing dan§er frara the applicant have na

bearing an' the case ef the relevant neriad. The subss—

qugnt repart ta the palice dated 14th June 19^1 and

subsgquant letters ta the palice py the raspandents

alss da nat giva me any indiaatisn that they belang

ta thg esncsrned yaar,

19# Under ths eirQumstances, I fael tnat tha

respandents have nat made aut any casa ta satisfy

that the adverse remarks are made with a vfieu ta warn

the applicant sa that he can imprsve his performance

in future,

20, Under the siroumstancesy I direct the respandents

ta constitute a fresh QPC and eansider^ths ease af the

apolicant for ersssing the efficiency bar waa • t

in the light af the abave abaarvati*» at»« pass orders

as per the rules. This exercise may be eampleted within

"TKc ^
three months af the date af^this judgement. There will

be na ard^er as to e ssts.

iC./, Ray)
flgmber (Judicial)


